
Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6979

1

Pos. School Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Bradley 287 290 290 867 +3
2 Wright State 293 288 292 873 +9
3 Loyola-Chicago 303 287 293 883 +19

Fort Wayne 297 302 284 883 +19
5 Valparaiso 295 305 294 894 +30

Creighton 304 295 295 894 +30
7 Green Bay 300 300 298 898 +34
8 Detroit Mercy 303 310 303 916 +52
9 Western Illinois 304 311 302 917 +53

Northern Iowa 313 304 300 917 +53
11 North Dakota 315 308 308 931 +67
12 Valparaiso - B Team 321 314 324 959 +95
13 Chicago State 335 332 318 985 +121



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6979

2

Pos. School Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Bradley 287 290 290 867 +3
1 Dan Lensing 71 70 70 211 -5
T 9 Michael Mounce 74 71 74 219 +3
13 Charles Jahn 72 75 74 221 +5
T 14 Branden Mounce 70 77 75 222 +6
T 17 Drake Bushong 77 74 72 223 +7

2 Wright State 293 288 292 873 +9
T 3 Austin Schoonmaker 71 72 73 216 E
T 5 Bryce Haney 73 73 71 217 +1
T 20 Davis Root 81 70 74 225 +9
T 27 Cole Corder 72 73 81 226 +10
36 Mitch Lehigh 77 77 74 228 +12

3 Loyola-Chicago 303 287 293 883 +19
2 Devin Johnson 72 69 71 212 -4
T 7 Tyler Anderson 76 73 69 218 +2
T 20 Orion Yamat 75 72 78 225 +9
T 38 Justin LaFrance 81 73 77 231 +15
T 47 Ryan Magee 80 78 76 234 +18

T 3 Fort Wayne 297 302 284 883 +19
T 9 Eric Brinker 74 75 70 219 +3
T 11 Zach Schroeder 74 80 66 220 +4
T 14 Callahan Elzey 74 76 72 222 +6
T 27 Clark Tiller 75 75 76 226 +10
T 42 Luke Miller 80 76 76 232 +16

5 Valparaiso 295 305 294 894 +30
T 3 Mitchell Wittmann 70 72 74 216 E
T 14 Charlie Toman 74 77 71 222 +6
T 17 Garrett Willis 73 78 72 223 +7
T 54 Brett Seward 78 80 78 236 +20
T 58 Drew Alexander 82 78 77 237 +21

T 5 Creighton 304 295 295 894 +30
T 5 Bradley Keyer 73 72 72 217 +1
T 20 Nate Vontz 73 75 77 225 +9
T 27 Tucker Kanaak 78 77 71 226 +10
T 27 Koy Potthoff 80 71 75 226 +10
T 60 Ben Krapfl 82 80 77 239 +23

7 Green Bay 300 300 298 898 +34
T 11 George Kneiser 68 74 78 220 +4
T 27 Brady Sarauer 81 73 72 226 +10
T 34 Bennett Hutson 77 76 74 227 +11
T 38 Max Pasher 78 77 76 231 +15
T 49 Ben Gilles 77 82 76 235 +19

8 Detroit Mercy 303 310 303 916 +52
T 20 James Hill 75 74 76 225 +9
T 38 Zack Tenerowicz 78 78 75 231 +15
T 38 Scott Sparks 77 78 76 231 +15
46 Brendan O'Rourke 77 80 76 233 +17
T 54 Jonathan Brillati 74 80 82 236 +20



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6979

3

9 Western Illinois 304 311 302 917 +53
T 20 Cameron Karney 74 74 77 225 +9
T 42 Jackson Wetherbee 76 77 79 232 +16
T 49 Kyle Irlbacker 81 81 73 235 +19
T 49 John Duggan 73 86 76 235 +19
T 63 Joe Burke 86 79 76 241 +25

T 9 Northern Iowa 313 304 300 917 +53
T 20 Sam Sacquitne 77 77 71 225 +9
T 42 Alex Pries 82 73 77 232 +16
T 42 Carter Stochl 77 78 77 232 +16
T 54 Parker Oleson 77 84 75 236 +20
T 67 Elliott Nielsen 88 76 84 248 +32

11 North Dakota 315 308 308 931 +67
T 20 Jordan Smith 77 70 78 225 +9
T 47 Patrick Traynor 78 79 77 234 +18
T 49 Cole Johnson 79 79 77 235 +19
65 Jackson Davis 81 85 76 242 +26
T 67 Jeremy Kirk 86 80 82 248 +32

12 Valparaiso - B Team 321 314 324 959 +95
T 49 Matthew McCarthy 75 81 79 235 +19
T 54 Jack Juskow 80 77 79 236 +20
T 63 Ross Lazar 84 75 82 241 +25
70 Lance Picton 82 85 84 251 +35
72 Jeremy Wu 89 81 84 254 +38

13 Chicago State 335 332 318 985 +121
T 27 Austin Dobrescu 81 73 72 226 +10
69 Adrian Torres 79 88 82 249 +33
71 Edwardu Falcon 88 80 84 252 +36
73 Jorge Garzon 89 91 80 260 +44
74 Ramien Roque 87 91 87 265 +49



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6979

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 7 Miguel Montelongo Bradley 75 71 72 218 +2
19 Anthony Occhiuto Detroit Mercy 70 79 75 224 +8
T 27 Nate Vance Loyola-Chicago 74 71 81 226 +10
T 34 Nate Arnold Wright State 71 80 76 227 +11
37 Parker Deakyne Fort Wayne 79 80 71 230 +14
T 58 Andrew McCormick Creighton 78 81 78 237 +21
T 60 Dennis Reedy Western Illinois 83 75 81 239 +23
T 60 Jackson Ward North Dakota 79 81 79 239 +23
66 Austin Schnell Green Bay 78 88 77 243 +27



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6979

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Bradley 287 290 290 867 +3
2 Wright State 293 288 292 873 +9
3 Loyola-Chicago 303 287 293 883 +19

Fort Wayne 297 302 284 883 +19
5 Valparaiso 295 305 294 894 +30

Creighton 304 295 295 894 +30
7 Green Bay 300 300 298 898 +34
8 Detroit Mercy 303 310 303 916 +52
9 Western Illinois 304 311 302 917 +53

Northern Iowa 313 304 300 917 +53
11 North Dakota 315 308 308 931 +67
12 Valparaiso - B Team 321 314 324 959 +95
13 Chicago State 335 332 318 985 +121

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Dan Lensing Bradley 71 70 70 211 -5
2 Devin Johnson Loyola-Chicago 72 69 71 212 -4
3 Austin Schoonmaker Wright State 71 72 73 216 E

Mitchell Wittmann Valparaiso 70 72 74 216 E
5 Bryce Haney Wright State 73 73 71 217 +1

Bradley Keyer Creighton 73 72 72 217 +1
7 Tyler Anderson Loyola-Chicago 76 73 69 218 +2

*Miguel Montelongo Bradley 75 71 72 218 +2
9 Eric Brinker Fort Wayne 74 75 70 219 +3

Michael Mounce Bradley 74 71 74 219 +3
11 Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 74 80 66 220 +4

George Kneiser Green Bay 68 74 78 220 +4
13 Charles Jahn Bradley 72 75 74 221 +5
14 Branden Mounce Bradley 70 77 75 222 +6

Charlie Toman Valparaiso 74 77 71 222 +6
Callahan Elzey Fort Wayne 74 76 72 222 +6

17 Garrett Willis Valparaiso 73 78 72 223 +7
Drake Bushong Bradley 77 74 72 223 +7

19 *Anthony Occhiuto Detroit Mercy 70 79 75 224 +8
20 Cameron Karney Western Illinois 74 74 77 225 +9

Sam Sacquitne Northern Iowa 77 77 71 225 +9
Nate Vontz Creighton 73 75 77 225 +9
Davis Root Wright State 81 70 74 225 +9
Jordan Smith North Dakota 77 70 78 225 +9
Orion Yamat Loyola-Chicago 75 72 78 225 +9
James Hill Detroit Mercy 75 74 76 225 +9



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Fort Wayne 3.05 +1
Creighton 3.10 +2
Valparaiso 3.20 +4
Loyola-Chicago 3.20 +4
Wright State 3.25 +5
North Dakota 3.25 +5
Green Bay 3.25 +5
Bradley 3.25 +5
Western Illinois 3.40 +8
Northern Iowa 3.40 +8
Detroit Mercy 3.45 +9
Chicago State 3.60 +12
Valparaiso - B Team 3.85 +17
PAR 4 SCORING

Fort Wayne 4.06 +3
Loyola-Chicago 4.14 +7
Valparaiso 4.18 +9
Bradley 4.20 +10
Western Illinois 4.20 +10
Wright State 4.24 +12
Green Bay 4.26 +13
Creighton 4.28 +14
Northern Iowa 4.30 +15
Valparaiso - B Team 4.34 +17
North Dakota 4.40 +20
Detroit Mercy 4.42 +21
Chicago State 4.60 +30
PAR 5 SCORING

Bradley 4.50 -10
Detroit Mercy 4.75 -5
Creighton 4.80 -4
Wright State 4.80 -4
Fort Wayne 4.80 -4
Green Bay 4.90 -2
Valparaiso 4.95 -1
Loyola-Chicago 5.00 E
Northern Iowa 5.05 +1
Chicago State 5.15 +3
Western Illinois 5.15 +3
North Dakota 5.25 +5
Valparaiso - B Team 5.70 +14

EAGLES

Bradley 1
Fort Wayne 1
BIRDIES

Loyola-Chicago 17
Fort Wayne 17
Northern Iowa 16
Wright State 16
Western Illinois 15
Bradley 14
Valparaiso 13
Green Bay 13
Creighton 12
Chicago State 11
Detroit Mercy 11
North Dakota 9
Valparaiso - B Team 8
PARS

Valparaiso 59
Fort Wayne 58
Bradley 58
Creighton 57
Detroit Mercy 52
Wright State 51
Green Bay 51
Loyola-Chicago 51
North Dakota 50
Western Illinois 49
Northern Iowa 44
Chicago State 43
Valparaiso - B Team 43



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6979

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Dan Lensing Bradley 71 70 70 211 -5
2 Devin Johnson Loyola-Chicago 72 69 71 212 -4
3 Austin Schoonmaker Wright State 71 72 73 216 E

Mitchell Wittmann Valparaiso 70 72 74 216 E
5 Bryce Haney Wright State 73 73 71 217 +1

Bradley Keyer Creighton 73 72 72 217 +1
7 Tyler Anderson Loyola-Chicago 76 73 69 218 +2

*Miguel Montelongo Bradley 75 71 72 218 +2
9 Eric Brinker Fort Wayne 74 75 70 219 +3

Michael Mounce Bradley 74 71 74 219 +3
11 Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 74 80 66 220 +4

George Kneiser Green Bay 68 74 78 220 +4
13 Charles Jahn Bradley 72 75 74 221 +5
14 Branden Mounce Bradley 70 77 75 222 +6

Charlie Toman Valparaiso 74 77 71 222 +6
Callahan Elzey Fort Wayne 74 76 72 222 +6

17 Garrett Willis Valparaiso 73 78 72 223 +7
Drake Bushong Bradley 77 74 72 223 +7

19 *Anthony Occhiuto Detroit Mercy 70 79 75 224 +8
20 Cameron Karney Western Illinois 74 74 77 225 +9

Sam Sacquitne Northern Iowa 77 77 71 225 +9
Nate Vontz Creighton 73 75 77 225 +9
Davis Root Wright State 81 70 74 225 +9
Jordan Smith North Dakota 77 70 78 225 +9
Orion Yamat Loyola-Chicago 75 72 78 225 +9
James Hill Detroit Mercy 75 74 76 225 +9

27 Cole Corder Wright State 72 73 81 226 +10
Koy Potthoff Creighton 80 71 75 226 +10
Brady Sarauer Green Bay 81 73 72 226 +10
*Nate Vance Loyola-Chicago 74 71 81 226 +10
Austin Dobrescu Chicago State 81 73 72 226 +10
Tucker Kanaak Creighton 78 77 71 226 +10
Clark Tiller Fort Wayne 75 75 76 226 +10

34 *Nate Arnold Wright State 71 80 76 227 +11
Bennett Hutson Green Bay 77 76 74 227 +11

36 Mitch Lehigh Wright State 77 77 74 228 +12
37 *Parker Deakyne Fort Wayne 79 80 71 230 +14
38 Max Pasher Green Bay 78 77 76 231 +15

Zack Tenerowicz Detroit Mercy 78 78 75 231 +15
Justin LaFrance Loyola-Chicago 81 73 77 231 +15
Scott Sparks Detroit Mercy 77 78 76 231 +15

42 Jackson Wetherbee Western Illinois 76 77 79 232 +16
Carter Stochl Northern Iowa 77 78 77 232 +16
Alex Pries Northern Iowa 82 73 77 232 +16
Luke Miller Fort Wayne 80 76 76 232 +16

46 Brendan O'Rourke Detroit Mercy 77 80 76 233 +17
47 Patrick Traynor North Dakota 78 79 77 234 +18

Ryan Magee Loyola-Chicago 80 78 76 234 +18
49 Kyle Irlbacker Western Illinois 81 81 73 235 +19

John Duggan Western Illinois 73 86 76 235 +19
Ben Gilles Green Bay 77 82 76 235 +19
Matthew McCarthy Valparaiso - B Team 75 81 79 235 +19
Cole Johnson North Dakota 79 79 77 235 +19

54 Brett Seward Valparaiso 78 80 78 236 +20
Jack Juskow Valparaiso - B Team 80 77 79 236 +20
Parker Oleson Northern Iowa 77 84 75 236 +20
Jonathan Brillati Detroit Mercy 74 80 82 236 +20

58 Drew Alexander Valparaiso 82 78 77 237 +21
*Andrew McCormick Creighton 78 81 78 237 +21

60 Ben Krapfl Creighton 82 80 77 239 +23
*Jackson Ward North Dakota 79 81 79 239 +23
*Dennis Reedy Western Illinois 83 75 81 239 +23



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6979

2

63 Joe Burke Western Illinois 86 79 76 241 +25
Ross Lazar Valparaiso - B Team 84 75 82 241 +25

65 Jackson Davis North Dakota 81 85 76 242 +26
66 *Austin Schnell Green Bay 78 88 77 243 +27
67 Jeremy Kirk North Dakota 86 80 82 248 +32

Elliott Nielsen Northern Iowa 88 76 84 248 +32
69 Adrian Torres Chicago State 79 88 82 249 +33
70 Lance Picton Valparaiso - B Team 82 85 84 251 +35
71 Edwardu Falcon Chicago State 88 80 84 252 +36
72 Jeremy Wu Valparaiso - B Team 89 81 84 254 +38
73 Jorge Garzon Chicago State 89 91 80 260 +44
74 Ramien Roque Chicago State 87 91 87 265 +49



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 2.50 -2
Jackson Ward North Dakota 2.75 -1
George Kneiser Green Bay 2.75 -1
Charlie Toman Valparaiso 2.75 -1
Tyler Anderson Loyola-Chicago 2.75 -1
Bradley Keyer Creighton 2.75 -1
Bryce Haney Wright State 3.00 E
Parker Deakyne Fort Wayne 3.00 E
Charles Jahn Bradley 3.00 E
Zack Tenerowicz Detroit Mercy 3.00 E
Devin Johnson Loyola-Chicago 3.00 E
Drew Alexander Valparaiso 3.00 E
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 3.00 E
Ramien Roque Chicago State 3.00 E
Miguel Montelongo Bradley 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 3.70 -3
Devin Johnson Loyola-Chicago 3.90 -1
Brady Sarauer Green Bay 3.90 -1
Eric Brinker Fort Wayne 3.90 -1
Bryce Haney Wright State 4.00 E
Alex Pries Northern Iowa 4.00 E
Tucker Kanaak Creighton 4.00 E
Callahan Elzey Fort Wayne 4.00 E
Mitchell Wittmann Valparaiso 4.00 E
Austin Dobrescu Chicago State 4.00 E
Austin Schoonmaker Wright State 4.00 E
Drake Bushong Bradley 4.00 E
Tyler Anderson Loyola-Chicago 4.10 +1
Cameron Karney Western Illinois 4.10 +1
Charlie Toman Valparaiso 4.10 +1

PAR 5 SCORING

Miguel Montelongo Bradley 4.00 -4
Austin Dobrescu Chicago State 4.25 -3
Clark Tiller Fort Wayne 4.25 -3
Charles Jahn Bradley 4.25 -3
Tyler Anderson Loyola-Chicago 4.25 -3
Dan Lensing Bradley 4.25 -3
Eric Brinker Fort Wayne 4.50 -2
Scott Sparks Detroit Mercy 4.50 -2
Brady Sarauer Green Bay 4.50 -2
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 4.50 -2
James Hill Detroit Mercy 4.50 -2
Parker Deakyne Fort Wayne 4.50 -2
Drake Bushong Bradley 4.50 -2
Sam Sacquitne Northern Iowa 4.50 -2
Tucker Kanaak Creighton 4.50 -2

EAGLES

Miguel Montelongo Bradley 1
Dan Lensing Bradley 1
Clark Tiller Fort Wayne 1

BIRDIES

Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 8
Austin Dobrescu Chicago State 6
Kyle Irlbacker Western Illinois 5
Sam Sacquitne Northern Iowa 5
Tyler Anderson Loyola-Chicago 5
Bryce Haney Wright State 5
Bradley Keyer Creighton 5
Eric Brinker Fort Wayne 5
Ryan Magee Loyola-Chicago 4
Cameron Karney Western Illinois 4
Mitch Lehigh Wright State 4
Zack Tenerowicz Detroit Mercy 4
Drake Bushong Bradley 4
Parker Deakyne Fort Wayne 4
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 4

PARS

Anthony Occhiuto Detroit Mercy 16
Luke Miller Fort Wayne 15
Koy Potthoff Creighton 15
Nate Vontz Creighton 14
Branden Mounce Bradley 14
Brett Seward Valparaiso 13
Dan Lensing Bradley 13
Callahan Elzey Fort Wayne 13
Austin Schoonmaker Wright State 13
Mitchell Wittmann Valparaiso 13
Devin Johnson Loyola-Chicago 13
Charlie Toman Valparaiso 13
Brendan O'Rourke Detroit Mercy 12
Miguel Montelongo Bradley 12
James Hill Detroit Mercy 12



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 1 - Creek-Sand Creek Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 503 5 23 41 4 1 4.64 5 503 1
2 4 380 12 40 17 5 4.20 4 380 2
3 4 404 4 34 33 3 4.47 4 404 3
4 3 161 7 46 18 3 1 3.27 3 161 4
5 4 438 3 37 29 5 2 4.53 4 438 5
6 5 522 1 13 46 9 5 1 5.07 5 522 6
7 3 177 8 39 21 6 1 3.35 3 177 7
8 4 405 3 36 26 9 1 4.57 4 405 8
9 4 435 4 39 22 9 2 4.51 4 435 9
10 5 535 1 15 44 11 3 1 5.01 5 535 10
11 3 166 8 43 19 4 1 3.27 3 166 11
12 4 430 7 27 21 19 5 4.80 4 430 12
13 4 405 8 45 17 4 3 4.27 4 405 13
14 4 412 8 34 26 6 4.41 4 412 14
15 5 576 1 22 38 8 5 1 4.93 5 576 15
16 4 408 5 49 13 7 2 4.32 4 408 16
17 3 180 4 44 23 3 3.34 3 180 17
18 4 435 5 35 23 11 1 4.57 4 435 18

Round 3 - Creek-Sand Creek Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 503 2 20 45 7 4.77 5 503 1
2 4 380 14 46 10 4 1 4.08 4 380 2
3 4 354 13 49 7 5 4.05 4 354 3
4 3 193 31 31 12 5 3.84 3 193 4
5 4 438 9 43 14 8 1 4.30 4 438 5
6 5 522 15 41 12 6 2 5.15 5 522 6
7 3 177 16 39 19 3.04 3 177 7
8 4 430 2 38 28 6 1 4.54 4 430 8
9 4 435 12 39 19 4 1 4.22 4 435 9
10 5 535 1 32 33 7 1 4.66 5 535 10
11 3 166 5 52 10 7 3.26 3 166 11
12 4 430 3 39 19 13 3 4.61 4 430 12
13 4 405 8 54 11 1 4.07 4 405 13
14 4 412 6 40 24 4 1 4.36 4 412 14
15 5 576 12 38 14 10 1 5.34 5 576 15
16 4 408 15 44 11 4 4.05 4 408 16
17 3 180 4 58 11 1 3.12 3 180 17
18 4 435 2 34 27 11 1 4.65 4 435 18



Crusader Collegiate
Dates: Sep 17-18, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

Round 2 - Creek-Sand Creek Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 503 4 28 32 9 1 4.66 5 503 1
2 4 380 9 46 15 4 1 4.20 4 380 2
3 4 404 10 37 16 11 1 4.39 4 404 3
4 3 161 10 38 22 4 1 3.28 3 161 4
5 4 438 6 36 25 7 2 4.47 4 438 5
6 5 522 19 34 19 2 1 5.07 5 522 6
7 3 177 8 45 20 1 3.19 3 177 7
8 4 405 5 33 25 11 1 4.58 4 405 8
9 4 435 7 37 23 7 2 4.45 4 435 9
10 5 535 20 38 12 4 5.00 5 535 10
11 3 166 6 45 17 6 3.31 3 166 11
12 4 430 6 27 24 17 3 4.76 4 430 12
13 4 405 9 36 21 8 1 4.39 4 405 13
14 4 412 9 34 28 3 4.34 4 412 14
15 5 576 17 40 12 5 5.07 5 576 15
16 4 408 8 43 17 6 4.28 4 408 16
17 3 180 8 44 19 3 3.23 3 180 17
18 4 435 3 39 22 10 4 4.58 4 435 18


